#### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### D/11/038/22-23

#### <u>Approval Form - Flag Distribution in Sangharsh Nagar Area</u>

**Department:** NSS UNIT

**Program:** Flag Distribution

**Objectives:** Har Ghar Tiranga Campaign BMC provided Flags to every house.

**Need:** Tiranga reaches to everyone's house the initiative taken by the Government of India on the occasion of Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav.

**Content:** In this activity our volunteers with the BMC people went for distribution of Indian Flag. To every house in that area.

Judge: NA

Date: 12th August, 2022

Cost/Budget: NA.

**Proposed by: BMC** 

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

## Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### **Notice(WhatsApp):**

Jai Hind !!!!

Volunteers have to distribute the national Flag to Everyone's house in Sangharsh Nagar Area.

Need 10 volunteers!!

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

## Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

### MC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### Minutes of the meeting - Flag Distribution in Sangharsh Nagar Area

Only one meeting was taken on zoom map before the activity

#### 1. 1st Meeting – 11th August, 2022

- □ Volunteers were told what had to be done.
- ☐ The volunteers were given their Areas
- ☐ Documentation work was distributed
- ☐ Informed the Volunteers about the disciplined to be followed

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

#### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### **Report:** Flag Distribution in Sangharsh Nagar Area

**Event:** Sangharsh Nagar Flag Distribution

Date: 12th August, 2022

**Objective:** On occasion everywhere the INDIAN FLAG has to be put in every

house and fly high.

**Highlights:** The Volunteers of NSS Unit S.M. Shetty College Of Science, Commerce and Management Studies has done the activity of Flag Distribution drive with BMC officers in Sangharsh Nagar area on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 this activity took place in between 11am to 2pm. All the volunteers went door to door to distribute the national Flag and were aware of flag hoisting 13<sup>th</sup> to 15<sup>th</sup> august and after 15<sup>th</sup> august the officer told the people if you can't take care you can give it to your near police station. This activity has also awarded the people in the surrounding the importance of our national flag.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

#### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### Image:



VII 1 - Warmen Jahren

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

#### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified





**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

#### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified







**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

#### **Bunts Sangha's** S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified







**NSS Programme Officer** 

Vijoy. Crishwagaena

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College

of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified





**NSS Programme Officer** 

Vijoy Trishwagaena

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 

#### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### Participant list

- 1. Sanjiv Bhappa
- 2. Amankumar Singh
- 3. Priyanka Bhadoriya
- 4. Tushar Chaurasiya
- 5. Karthik Poojary
- 6. Sapna Saroj

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

#### IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### **ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF SANGHARSHA NAGAR FLAG**

#### **DISTRIBUTION**

| Date                          | Feedback Received  | <b>Suggestions Provided</b>  |
|-------------------------------|--|--|
| 12 <sup>th</sup> _August,2022 | Feedback received on all the volunteers and participants was positive and some unique topics were introduced.  Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as.  Received wonderful responses with residents of sangharsh nagar area.  Residence behavior was good and sweet. | Please conduct such more This was a nice interactive session that gives a knowledge. |

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension